2026 FEE SCHEDULE

SHORT TERM PROGRAMS
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CRICOS 01043C

Short- term Programs for Visting Students

These programs are available for grades 5 to 12 (subject to availability of places). The College does not offer short
term placements in Prep to grade 4.

In addition to the fees listed below there are enrolment fees and bonds to pay which are itemized below.

Half-Term program (excluding visa, insurance, flights and spending money) - Tourist Visa
*A minimum attendance time on campus is 3 weeks continuously, with full payment of the Half-term fee (5 weeks) required
even if the attendance is not for 5 full weeks.
Tuition, Laptop Levy, technology, excursions, textbooks $4,250
Homestay (including placement) $3,000
STUDENT FEE TOTAL  $7,250
Additional Homestay week  $530

1-Term program (excluding visa, insurance, flights and spending money) — Tourist Visa

Tuition, Laptop Levy, technology, excursions, textbooks $8,500
Extended Learning & ESL support 2 afternoons / week $ 700 (Required unless English is of a high level)
Homestay (including placement) $6,000

STUDENT FEE TOTAL $15,200
Additional Homestay week $530

OTHER NON-TUITION FEES (As appropriate, depending on the period of study and needs of the

student)

Application Fee - payable on digital application (non-refundable) $150

Enrolment Fee - payable on offer of a place (non-refundable) $500

Student Bond (refundable upon return of all College resources) $1,000

Uniforms (see details below) $200 approximately
Airport transfers (one way to/from Brisbane Airport — if applicable) $240

Airport transfers (one way to/from Gold Coast Airport — if applicable) $180

School Camp (depending on period of study and camp) $200

All fees are quoted in Australian dollars and must be paid in advance.
All fees paid are subject to the Short-Term Student Refund Policy.

This fee schedule is for students travelling on a Tourist (Visitor’s) Visa for up to 3 months or students who hold
Australian Residency.

Please note that the fees stated in this schedule may be subject to change without notice.
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TRAVEL INSURANCE

Students must organise their own private travel insurance for the duration of their stay in Australia or at the college.

LAPTOP LEVY

While attending the College students will be issued loan a computer device to the student. The laptop must be
returned in good working order with all accessories upon departure to receive the bond refund. The device will
include a safe handling case. Students are required to use these devices in most classes and should only use
them for educational purposes. The device is covered with comprehensive repair insurance.

HOMESTAY

The College can provide homestay and welfare for Year 7 — 12 students. All homestay payments must be paid
before students can move into their homestay accommodation.

Students not using the College International Homestay Program are required to stay with their parents or a
biological relative.

The cost of homestay covers meals, accommodation and a family environment. Where possible, homestay
parents will transport their students to and from school or on weekends for social activities.

Homestay relocation fee is only charged if a student requests a change in homestay without an approved
cause.

UNIFORM

Like all Australian schools, the College has a uniform that all students are required to wear appropriately.
International students will be assisted to purchase their uniform from the College’s Uniform Shop, during their
orientation program.

COLLEGE FEES AND REFUND POLICY

Full fees need to be paid by the due date and before the commencement of any short-term enrolment, as
detailed in the Letter of Offer. If the student withdraws before the commencement of the program a refund of
the tuition and non-tuition fees only will be offered.

EXTENDED LEARNING & ESL SUPPORT
Short term international students (1 term) are required to participate in the after-school ESL program unless
their first language is English, or they are assessed as having sufficient English language skills across all areas.

COMMUNITY EVENTS AND CELEBRATIONS

As part of their culture experience, short-term students are expected to attend any main College community
events and celebrations, depending on the time of year that the student is enrolled at the College. These
events may include sports carnivals; performances; College-organised social events and celebrations.
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